Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District



February 14, 2025 1:00 p.m. Special "Hybrid" Meeting

Meetings are hybrid: being held remotely using Zoom and in-person at the Des Moines Pool MPD District Office (22015 Marine View Dr. So. – Main floor). If you wish to listen in, please do so at 1-253-205-0468; Meeting ID: 831 2660 8811; Passcode: 695067. Any questions or comments should be directed to Scott Deschenes, District General Manager at (206) 429-3852 or by email at scott.deschenes@desmoinespool.org. Public comment for those who cannot physically attend will be due by email to info@mtrainierpool.com by noon on the day of each meeting. Patrons that can attend in-person will be allotted three minutes during public comment (#5). This is due to the hybrid format of the meetings.

AGENDA

- 1:00 1. CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL
- 1:01 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 1:03 3. ADOPTION/MODIFICATIONS OF AGENDA (None, Special Meeting)
- 1:04 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS, PROCLAMATIONS AND PRESENTATION

1:05 **5. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please Limit to Three [3] Minutes)**

Hybrid Meeting: If you are unable to physically attend and wish to make public comment, please submit in writing via email to <u>info@mtrainierpool.com</u> by Noon on Friday, February 14. Please include your name, address, and contact phone number. All timely submitted public comments will be read at the meeting subject to the time limit. Any public comments received after noon, will be read at the following regular meeting.

1:10 **6. WASHINGTON STATE AUDITORS' OFFICE ACCOUNTABILITY AUDIT, ENTRANCE MEETING** *Note-This section of the meeting will not be recorded.*

1:25 **7. GOOD OF THE ORDER**

1:30 UPCOMING MEETING(S)

• February 25, 2025, Regular Board Meeting, 7:00 p.m., Location DMPMPD Office (22015 Marine Drive So. #2B, Des Moines, WA)

ADJOURNMENT

22015 Marine View Drive South, Suite 2B, Des Moines WA 98198 (Physical Location) 22722 19th Avenue South, Des Moines, WA 98198 (Mailing Address)

To enhance our community's quality of life by providing access to and promoting participation in aquatics programs

The Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District is committed to compliance with both the Washington Law Against Discrimination and the Americans with Disabilities Act. The District's meetings are being held hybrid including remotely due to COVID-19. See the information above to join a meeting. If you have any questions, please contact Scott Deschenes, District General Manager, 206.429.3852.